University of Minnesota Nano Fabrication Center
Standard Operating Procedure
Equipment Name: TYLAN Furnace
Badger Name: tylan Revision Number:  9
Model: titian Revisionist:  Tony Whipple
Location: Bay 1 Date: 4 Mar 2020
1 Description
The Tylan system is a furnace system for oxidation, annealing, and alloying. The system is a horizontal

 TYCOM terminal = The keyboard and display panel that is used to communicate with the system.
 PICKUP Tool = The item that is used to load and unload the boat from the cantilever on each tube.
 DI SY ST Short cut for: DISPLAY SYSTEM STATUS
 DI ST #                                                        Short cut for: DISPLAY STATUS (tube #)
 DI DIR       Display listing of the recipes that are able to be ran.         Short cut for : DISPLAY DISK
6  Setup
  No special setup is needed, just have your wafers ready before starting.
7  Operating Instructions
  Starting
  Make sure that the system is available for the time you will need. Check and reserve the time needed.
  Make sure that you barcode in to activate the system for the tube you will need.
  See section 8 for a quick step by step list of commands, or if you are a former Thermco user.
  Recipe name Allowed tubes Recipe Description
  ALLOY425 16 N2 and H2 mix forming gas, varying time Alloy tube only 425 degrees.
  ALLOY450 16 N2 and H2 mix forming gas, varying time Alloy tube only 450 degrees.
  ANEL-425 16 N2 gas, varying time Alloy tube only 425 degrees.
  ANEL-450 16 N2 gas, varying time Alloy tube only 450 degrees.
  ANEL-900 13,14,15 N2 gas, varying time 900 degrees.
  ANEL1000 13,14,15 N2 gas, varying time 1000 degrees 1000 degrees.
  ANEL1100 13 N2 gas, varying time, high temp tube only 1100 degrees.
  ANEL1150 13 N2 gas, varying time, high temp tube only 1150 degrees.
  DRY-900 13,14,15 O2 gas, varying time 900 degrees.
  DRY1000 13,14,15 O2 gas, varying time 1000 degrees 1000 degrees.
  DRY1100 13 O2 gas, varying time, high temp tube only 1100 degrees.
  DRY1150 13 O2 gas, varying time, high temp tube only 1150 degrees.
  STM-1000 13,14,15 O2 and H2 gas, varying time 1000 degrees.
  STM-1100 13 O2 and H2 gas, varying time, high temp tube only 1100 degrees.
  STM-1150 13 O2 and H2 gas, varying time, high temp tube only 1150 degrees.
  5670FOX 13,14 Field oxide for 5670 EE class.